

ASPHALT OVERLAY 2009  
VARIOUS ROADS IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY  
CONTRACT NO. 300409  
FEDERAL NO. ESPL-5949(118)  
PROJECT MANAGER: JEREMY GHENT  
PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES  
BID OPENING DATE:

9/18/2009

9/17/2009

**BASE BID - LOPEZ DRIVE (SITE 1A)**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		BID 1 Souza Construction, Inc PO Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 546-8288		BID 2 Ferravanti Grading & Paving 395 Hunter Place Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 238-9560		BID 3 CalPortland Construction PO Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581		BID 4 R. Burke Corporation PO Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805) 543-8568		BID 5 Maverick Asphalt, Inc. 3131 Wear St. Bakersfield, CA 93308 (661) 410-1134		BID 6 John Madonna Construction, Inc PO Box 5310 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 543-7751	
					UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,633.00	\$ 2,633.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 11,500.50	\$ 11,500.50	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
3	150771	REMOVE AC DIKE	1590	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,100.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,510.50
4	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.30' MAX.)	28160	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,480.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 38,579.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 50,688.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 39,424.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 59,136.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 54,067.20
5	152422	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 2,764.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,020.00
6	390107	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING (0.10')	1900	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 80.75	\$ 153,425.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 141,930.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 141,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 184,300.00
7	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17')	3231	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 258,480.00	\$ 83.10	\$ 268,496.10	\$ 74.70	\$ 241,355.70	\$ 73.25	\$ 236,670.75	\$ 79.00	\$ 255,249.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 290,790.00	\$ 87.65	\$ 283,197.15
8	390102	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	400	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13.08	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	390113	PLACE DIKE (TYPE E)	50	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
BASE ESTIMATE SUB-TOTAL (SITE 1A)					\$ 540,440.00		\$ 476,659.30		\$ 475,537.70		\$ 487,085.75		\$ 482,486.00		\$ 546,211.00		\$ 570,344.85	

**BASE BID - MAIN STREET, CAMBRIA (SITE 2)**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
10	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
12	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.50' MAX)	6000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 24,900.00
13	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.50' - 1.0')	6000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 42,900.00
14	390107	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING (0.10')	1200	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 92,040.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 119,400.00
15	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17')	1300	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 83.45	\$ 108,485.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 99,710.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 111,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 118,300.00	\$ 89.90	\$ 116,870.00
16	390102	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	500	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.51	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00
17	152423	DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
BASE ESTIMATE SUB-TOTAL (SITE 2)					\$ 303,000.00		\$ 265,960.00		\$ 301,674.00		\$ 320,080.00		\$ 287,520.00		\$ 325,955.00		\$ 335,270.00	
TOTAL BASE ESTIMATE (SITES 1A & 2)					\$ 843,440.00		\$ 742,619.30		\$ 777,211.70		\$ 807,165.75		\$ 770,006.00		\$ 872,166.00		\$ 905,614.85	

ASPHALT OVERLAY 2009  
VARIOUS ROADS IN SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY  
CONTRACT NO. 300409  
FEDERAL NO. ESPL-5949(118)  
PROJECT MANAGER: JEREMY GHENT  
PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES  
BID OPENING DATE:

9/18/2009

9/17/2009

Engineer's Estimate	BID 1 Souza Construction, Inc PO Box 3810	BID 2 Ferravanti Grading & Paving 395 Hunter Place	BID 3 CalPortland Construction PO Box 1280	BID 4 R. Burke Corporation PO Box 957	BID 5 Maverick Asphalt, Inc. 3131 Wear St.	BID 6 John Madonna Construction, Inc PO Box 5310
---------------------	-------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------

**ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1 - LOPEZ DRIVE (SITE 1B)**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
19	150771	REMOVE AC DIKE	6640	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 3,519.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 9,628.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 5,577.60
20	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.30' MAX.)	23608	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 70,824.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 35,412.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 42,494.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 53,118.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 35,412.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 53,118.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 68,463.20
21	390107	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING (0.10')	1593	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 127,440.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 131,820.75	\$ 74.70	\$ 118,997.10	\$ 74.50	\$ 118,678.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 140,184.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 140,184.00	\$ 94.60	\$ 150,697.80
22	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17')	2709	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 216,720.00	\$ 82.65	\$ 223,898.85	\$ 74.70	\$ 202,362.30	\$ 73.25	\$ 198,434.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 230,265.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 238,392.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 234,057.60
23	390102	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 86.90	\$ 8,690.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE ADDITIVE ITEM 1 (SITE 1B)						\$ 445,114.00		\$ 404,457.60		\$ 388,873.00		\$ 404,510.75		\$ 427,637.00		\$ 454,632.00		\$ 483,486.20

**ADDITIVE BID ITEM 2 - AVILA BEACH DRIVE (SITE 3)**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
24	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
26	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.27' MAX.)	750	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 7,837.50
27	152422	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	390107	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING (0.10')	2100	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 171,360.00	\$ 73.97	\$ 155,337.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 193,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 210,000.00
29	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17')	3530	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 282,400.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 284,518.00	\$ 73.97	\$ 261,114.10	\$ 74.00	\$ 261,220.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 307,110.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 319,465.00	\$ 87.70	\$ 309,581.00
30	390102	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	200	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 49.70	\$ 9,940.00
31	390113	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE OVERLAY (0.27')	8600	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 40,420.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE ADDITIVE ITEM 2 - (SITE 3)						\$ 521,450.00		\$ 480,280.50		\$ 468,521.10		\$ 469,345.00		\$ 547,140.00		\$ 559,993.00		\$ 601,278.50

TOTAL BASE ESTIMATE (SITES 1A & 2)	\$ 843,440.00	\$ 742,619.30	\$ 777,211.70	\$ 807,165.75	\$ 770,006.00	\$ 872,166.00	\$ 905,614.85
TOTAL ESTIMATE ADDITIVE ITEM 1 (SITE 1B)	\$ 445,114.00	\$ 404,457.60	\$ 388,873.00	\$ 404,510.75	\$ 427,637.00	\$ 454,632.00	\$ 483,486.20
TOTAL ESTIMATE ADDITIVE ITEM 2 - (SITE 3)	\$ 521,450.00	\$ 480,280.50	\$ 468,521.10	\$ 469,345.00	\$ 547,140.00	\$ 559,993.00	\$ 601,278.50
TOTAL ESTIMATE (ALL ITEMS)	\$ 1,810,004.00	\$ 1,627,357.40	\$ 1,634,605.80	\$ 1,681,021.50	\$ 1,744,783.00	\$ 1,886,791.00	\$ 1,990,379.55

## DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each portion of work	Subcontractor (including License No.)	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
8, 4, 12, 13, 19, 20, 26 COLD PLANE Asphalt	FONSECA/MCELROY Grinding Company, Inc 796046	3054 E. Condit Street FRESNO, CA 93725	63,000.00

By: *Steve A. Souza*  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name) Steve A. Souza, President  
*Souza Engineering Contracting, Inc. dba Souza Construction, Inc.*

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**